Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '"New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

- -

Purchaser Pﬁrj,aser Vendor

REV: September9,2019



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$419,831.52 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. Due to maximum allowance of GST/HST Rebate, Purchaser acknowledges that an

additional cost of $5,656.35 representing the difference between GST/
@ HST actually payable on the transaction and GST/HST calculated at 5.2% shall be

@\ §§ incurred and payable on closing.

9. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at 0 fondn this o day of  Jamion) , 20 W
[/
7 pad L VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
PURCHASER
\_/

N

% = (P
PURCHAS@ L PER:
C\zl\mmq B, I
DATE:" !

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3 LOT: 8

REV: September 9, 2019



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B"'.

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Jose Jr De La Paz & Jenalyn Crystal Badel

Purchaser (s).

it 1A
Dated at 04 v h this "Lk dayof  Jomnday , 20 AN
... 4 S~
Witness Purchaser
//(
N /

e N X

Witness Purchaser u o

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3

LOT: 8

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

C~—
PER
(%ﬂd@ re/ ®?9  FOIO
DATE: / !

REV: September 9, 2019



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

§)) Full Name: Jose Jr De La Paz

Business Address: 708 - 138 Somerset St W., Ottawa ON K2P 0A3
Business Telephone Number: 613-620-1703
Home Address: 708 - 138 Somerset St W., Ottawa ON K2P 0A3
Home Telephone Number: 613-620-1703
Occupation: Software Developer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: D2346-41058-10619

AN AN
PurChaser Plrchaser
w
2) Full Name: Jenalyn Crystal Badel

Business Address: 1745 Ellice Ave., Winnipeg MB R3H 1A6
Business Telephone Number: 204-895-1244
Home Address: 708 - 138 Somerset St W., Ottawa ON K2P 0A3
Home Telephone Number: 613-620-3544

Occupation: Consultant

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

. Passport

° Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: HH409435

-\ - .
Puchaser
Hase quca; ser

/

\\/

REV: September 9, 2019



o

T

P S0 A k)
B i A e,
.{5@’;\‘ ey N
287 ¥ s »
S RTINS
R
a P
LSS
Kt

6 R A
R

T
] X A W 3
7 A
S

%

i
NBA
, i

by,

o
Project. ?V\% Sa. luoman

Plan No: 504~ 338  totNo: & - Plese 3
Model: 825 B . Date:
Purchaser:__Jose. Je De Lo Paz

Purchaser: J/E,v\&l;zv\ Cv-{vs’.iqi Bc&e(

@O




ns ale pue ajewixoidde ase Juideaspue) pue suonesyads ‘suoisuawiq ANuNWWOD paysiulj wolj Asea Aew pue 3)e3s 03 joN “Ajuo jdasuod ysiie ue si Sunapuay,

B ®

VROLLYAIT

I =
| [0 | [0 (I [ ' N
T I = 2

=

ﬁww [ @ ,

[SANCRRAATAN

[apeg |eisAi) ukjeusr :1aseydund coseyd-g 101

gee-IN0g <'ON ueld , o GC8 19dON panwir (610¢) sowoy
NN& ml_ OO -_—.. QWO—J u._mmmsu._Jn_ m” WNC\_O—._-_- uw mom_& S @ ~ H%@-HOOﬁm\/ @



F @O ©

6T0Z/0€/0T 308 3

VA,_O_.?SM._M - SWO0Ya3d ¥ 8 € - 40014 ANOD3S

‘Suipes8 a)is 0) anp saien sdais jo JaqINN 310N, ‘B31e 100} Pa)els 3y woyy Asea Aew adeds J00)) 3)geasn jen)ay 210U Inoyiim 23ueyd o 1algns ale suonedyiaads pue sjeuajew ‘suejd ‘30 B 3 UMOYS se 3q Jou Aew pue Ajuo sjdaduod 1s1se a1e suoneISEH|I J0UAIX] Blewixasdde e suoisuawIp 1y

NG

.Zﬁa MOV TYNOJHO 31INSN3 JdS TYNOILDO ——— .
o € 2
l/ b | T //"l\ ~, —
N i [Pl : 4 ﬂ v
@ LA n_/U_ YT % d__:m_ﬂ_ll ) 7z - S
@\ /\m_/w /_ _E (8 NOILVAZI3 JSW00YA3E ¥ 8 € - 40014 ANODIS A U
A 4 v w e . = {0014 ANNOMO g mw
N 2-S1 0 8- 1 @
woouaas
HILSYI ]
/J 31INSNT _ [ 1 —_————— .VAL = .
. i I 1 | —_ = K\
. i i _ _
./ WNOJLVATTE - SWOOJES&Y- 40014 ANOJ3S NOIT SIWO0¥A3E € - Y0014 ANOOIS - ! ! Jooa. . !
E— = I | %
- _ i 5 HA g
of | 2 e SO Lo e - , S
= ST g “aoviive al {2 m N
Hpspis A Buéna | | vy I _
il s - / A |
RETINEX 1} \ , _
soo:.wmm [ ——— SRR ._.“,mwm.ﬁ._m Lo _
HaLSYI m ~5=\\ ﬁ. \atoui L _ N ﬁ — Nu_ El n_w 40074 LNIWASYe
f \
eBpEh 01-01 ¢ 21t ~ | \
ZWoouaia 2Woouo3a S XTI | \_
\M \ﬁ @ N @ WooH 9NINIa li\l
T T Il “ “ - N <
OI'M mw A aW K p DT _ atfannv \/\Vv W na /- _ ” WN __ z%_/.».c,_..
e ooy = Y — =il s S SN D = Q U INYS I =3
O Hry @ O I'iy- - @ < M I i u w_
ﬁ-& tl ok 1Y _.rs ] :r_<m_ - 2 § Lk A
o = 1
LS 2wy wo i 210, N 3 4 o-21 2 e } 10
=l ) L1 b e s
\ AN a 3
\ B a =% §I____=_ L NG
G za W , a3av | m ~—H s >
,L, ) N\ oLN3dD " S HEOAL = \
NG s ﬂ/ ¢ Woouaas V £Woouaa8 | ML L
— T An N 407138 OL N3dO N @ “ L A /_\
(e v woodaaa 4 4 a-an i ] b .M 7 K \
W/ 00N LY3YD | 3113NI0 .)w 3> {fosfiheis x daeti
> ,, | Tl A
- _ | il m
e “ s {
= ——— il L
2)ed — o
N whsoezoybsesiz | A TAVIH dH L
[epegq [eyskiD ukjeusr :4aseydind g oseyd-g 91 <78 TIdON
-INOS ".OZ Cm_n_ 3 3 panwy (610g) sawoy
2o | (Al
Zed €7 ad Iff 9SOf* wusseydind ¢ sewoy] s @oeld Y | | C, , \.ﬁ ﬁm\/
NFA



Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection 4
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3C18P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

» Breakfast / Dinette

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass

12'W

Bulbs: 2x LED

- Entry

- Hallway

- Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A18012-7

14'W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

SAN-A3CGI6-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
168'W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

» Kitchen Ceiling

SAN-A3C16ch-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3 x LED

- Dining Room

- Stairwell

- 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

AFR4-0930-WH

LED Potlight

» Basement Stairs

- Soffit over Porch

* Townhome Front Exterior

» Bedroom with cathedral ceiling {(Plan Permitting)

SAN-A40485-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Back Exterior

%
; ,,? SAN-A121-11
4 Bulb: 1 x LED
« Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16013-7
24"W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

= Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Place St. Thomas 3

Purchaser:

Purchaser:

Project:
Plan #: S0M-338
Lot: 8 - Phase 3

Date:

Model: #825 "B" Rev Bradley 3Bed

Jose Jr De La Paz

Jenalyn Crystal Badel

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Upgrade #: Standard

Revised 05/18/2018




OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING,
FILLER & BULKHEAD DETAILS

UPC9-1A

e Includes crown moulding & filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to standard
bulkhead.

‘}04 d STANDARD BULKHEAD
- 26
:W.T/\  I% 7

+- 36 CABINETS

r

UPC9-2A.

e Includes upgrade to 40" uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

%’@ STANDARD BULKHEAD
§ ] ey B — § — E
3 b
P I Gy, .

A
»{UPCO-2B 1
» Includes upgrade to 40" uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to

upgraded bulkhead.

—\mn@J UPGRADED BULKHEAD
T

DO 1 R g i S
(Y
5
E e s e
S 3 b — e
S )
s

M g N ) ) - S

| S

]

e
J [

Sijte: _Place St. Thomas 3 A Jose Jr De La Paz
Plan No: 50M-338
Lot: 8 - Phase 3 Purchaser: Jenalyn Crystal Badel

Date: . (é&/
)

\/



